### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6404151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.	11/13/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIBBEY GLASS INC.
Street Address:	300 MADISON AVENUE
City:	TOLEDO
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43604

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 84**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5251919
Patent Number:	5851257
Patent Number:	5791452
Patent Number:	6233975
Patent Number:	6253579
Patent Number:	6038889
Patent Number:	6701748
Patent Number:	D370830
Patent Number:	D370389
Patent Number:	D369519
Patent Number:	D369518
Patent Number:	D371935
Patent Number:	D371490
Patent Number:	D383039
Patent Number:	D370597
Patent Number:	D380646
Patent Number:	D375656
Patent Number:	D392507
Patent Number:	D389013
Patent Number:	D387611

PATENT REEL: 054439 FRAME: 0753

506357397

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D387612
Patent Number:	D387613
Patent Number:	D387614
Patent Number:	D387615
Patent Number:	D387616
Patent Number:	D398189
Patent Number:	D389375
Patent Number:	D400395
Patent Number:	D399700
Patent Number:	D407270
Patent Number:	D418370
Patent Number:	D415655
Patent Number:	D429958
Patent Number:	D423874
Patent Number:	D424377
Patent Number:	D429951
Patent Number:	D434274
Patent Number:	D453282
Patent Number:	D429960
Patent Number:	D434603
Patent Number:	D450538
Patent Number:	D451348
Patent Number:	D450539
Patent Number:	D452118
Patent Number:	D449964
Patent Number:	D434281
Patent Number:	D456214
Patent Number:	D438057
Patent Number:	D438058
Patent Number:	D451346
Patent Number:	D441597
Patent Number:	D441598
Patent Number:	D442019
Patent Number:	D442425
Patent Number:	D454278
Patent Number:	D444675
Patent Number:	D460323
Patent Number:	D456673

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D461684
Patent Number:	D461420
Patent Number:	D458083
Patent Number:	D462238
Patent Number:	D459633
Patent Number:	D459631
Patent Number:	D459944
Patent Number:	D459632
Patent Number:	D476526
Patent Number:	D483610
Patent Number:	D474069
Patent Number:	D471061
Patent Number:	D484365
Patent Number:	D471065
Patent Number:	D487861
Patent Number:	D481259
Patent Number:	D473424
Patent Number:	D473425
Patent Number:	D477499
Patent Number:	D502101
Patent Number:	D511436
Patent Number:	D514868
Patent Number:	D520301
Patent Number:	D507935
r atent Number.	D007000
Patent Number:	D537727

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)942-5999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** Iraquel.Gala@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: ARNOLD & PORTER KAYE SCHOLER LLP

Address Line 1: 601 MASSACHUSETTS AVE. NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN H. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan H. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 7** 



#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of this 13th day of November, 2020, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent ("Agent"), in favor of LIBBEY GLASS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this Release shall have the meaning given to them, directly or by reference, in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Grantor and certain other subsidiaries of the Borrower executed and delivered a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 16, 2006 (as may have been amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of June 16, 2006 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2006 at Reel/Frame 017882/0945;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, Grantor pledged and granted a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agreed to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to have been effective upon such demand (the "Security Interest") in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested, and the Agent desires, to terminate the Patent Security Agreement, and to release the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, hereby terminates, discharges, and releases the Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, and hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest the Agent may have in the Patent Collateral.

The Grantor (and any successor to the Grantor, including any person or entity hereafter holding any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral) is hereby authorized to record this release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

12060278v3 11/10/2020 5:09 PM 1075.165

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By: Donna Ditorio

Name: Donna Diforio Title: Authorized Officer

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **PATENTS**

Tota	ıl properties: 84		
1	Patent #: 5251919 Issue Dt: 10/12/1993 Title: APPARATUS FOR HOLDING SO	Application #: 07907948 QUARE ARTICLES	Filing Dt: 07/02/1992
2	Patent #: 5851257 Issue Dt: 12/22/1998 Title: APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CAVITY RATE	Application #: 08670973 R PRESSING OF GLASS AF	Filing Dt: 06/26/1996 RTICLES AT A HIGH
3	Patent #: 5791452 Issue Dt: 08/11/1998 Title: TRANSFER MECHANISM FOR	Application #: 08730071 GLASS ARTICLES	Filing Dt: 10/15/1996
4	Patent #: 6233975 Issue Dt: 05/22/2001 Title: COMMON CAGE ASSEMBLY	Application #: 09275467	Filing Dt: 03/24/1999
5	Patent #: 6253579 Issue Dt: 07/03/2001 Title: VALVE HAMPER ASSEMBLY	Application #: 09275562	Filing Dt: 03/24/1999
6	Patent #: 6038889 Issue Dt: 03/21/2000 Title: COOLING SYSTEM FOR A GLA	Application #: 09291747 ASSWARE MACHINE	Filing Dt: 04/14/1999
7	Patent #: 6701748 Issue Dt: 03/09/2004 Title: GLASSWARE MACHINE	Application #: 09684411	Filing Dt: 10/06/2000
8	Patent #: D370830 Issue Dt: 06/18/1996 Title: RIBBED TUMBLER	Application #: 29023706	Filing Dt: 05/31/1994
9	Patent #: D370389 Issue Dt: 06/04/1996 Title: RIBBED BEVERAGE GLASS	Application #: 29023708	Filing Dt: 05/31/1994
10	Patent #: D369519 Issue Dt: 05/07/1996 Title: BEVERAGE GLASS	Application #: 29028455	Filing Dt: 09/15/1994
11	Patent #: D369518	Application #: 29028459	Filing Dt: 09/15/1994
12	Patent #: D371935 Issue Dt: 07/23/1996 Title: TUMBLER	Application #: 29033950	Filing Dt: 01/24/1995
13	Patent #: D371490 Issue Dt: 07/09/1996 Title: BEVERAGE GLASS	Application #: 29033951	Filing Dt: 01/24/1995
14	Patent #: D383039 Issue Dt: 09/02/1997 Title: FLARED MUG	Application #: 29036362	Filing Dt: 03/17/1995
15	Patent #: D370597 Issue Dt: 06/11/1996 Title: STEMWARE	Application #: 29039130	Filing Dt: 05/22/1995
16	Patent #: D380646	Application #: 29041991	Filing Dt: 07/28/1995

Schedule A

17	Patent #: D375656 Title: MUG	Issue Dt: 11/19/1996	Application #: 29050086	Filing Dt: 02/08/1996
18	Patent #: D392507 Title: STEM FOR	Issue Dt: 03/24/1998 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29061788 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/24/1996
19		Issue Dt: 01/13/1998 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29063649 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/12/1996
20		Issue Dt: 12/16/1997 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29063658 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/12/1996
21		Issue Dt: 12/16/1997 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29063933 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/19/1996
22		Issue Dt: 12/16/1997 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29063937 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/19/1996
23		Issue Dt: 12/16/1997 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29063938 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/19/1996
24		Issue Dt: 12/16/1997 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29063939 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/19/1996
25	Patent #: D387616 Title: STEM FOR	Issue Dt: 12/16/1997 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29063940 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/19/1996
26	Patent #: D398189 Title: TUMBLER	Issue Dt: 09/15/1998	Application #: 29065682	Filing Dt: 01/24/1997
27	Patent #: D389375 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 01/20/1998	Application #: 29065683	Filing Dt: 01/24/1997
28		Issue Dt: 11/03/1998 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29080408 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 12/08/1997
29	Patent #: D399700 Title: STEM FOR	Issue Dt: 10/20/1998 R AN ARTICLE OF GLA	Application #: 29084453 ASSWARE	Filing Dt: 03/03/1998
30	Patent #: D407270 Title: TUMBLER	Issue Dt: 03/30/1999	Application #: 29091467	Filing Dt: 07/30/1998
31	Patent #: D418370 Title: GOBLET	Issue Dt: 01/04/2000	Application #: 29093921	Filing Dt: 09/22/1998
32	Patent #: D415655 Title: GOBLET	Issue Dt: 10/26/1999	Application #: 29093986	Filing Dt: 09/22/1998
33	Patent #: D429958 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 08/29/2000	Application #: 29108226	Filing Dt: 07/21/1999
34	Patent #: D423874 Title: STEM FOR	Issue Dt: 05/02/2000 R AN ARTICLE OF STE	Application #: 29110014 MWARE	Filing Dt: 08/27/1999

35	Patent #: D424377 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 05/09/2000	Application #: 29110684	Filing Dt: 09/10/1999
36	Patent #: D429951 Title: HANDLE	Issue Dt: 08/29/2000 FOR A UTENSIL	Application #: 29114830	Filing Dt: 12/02/1999
37	Patent #: D434274 Title: HANDLE	Issue Dt: 11/28/2000 FOR A UTENSIL	Application #: 29114831	Filing Dt: 12/02/1999
38	Patent #: D453282 Title: STEM FOI	Issue Dt: 02/05/2002 R AN ARTICLE OF STE	Application #: 29116790 MWARE	Filing Dt: 01/11/2000
39	Patent #: D429960 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 08/29/2000	Application #: 29116882	Filing Dt: 01/12/2000
40	Patent #: D434603 Title: Cup	Issue Dt: 12/05/2000	Application #: 29118468	Filing Dt: 02/09/2000
41	Patent #: D450538 Title: Bowl	Issue Dt: 11/20/2001	Application #: 29118477	Filing Dt: 02/09/2000
42	Patent #: D451348 Title: DISH	Issue Dt: 12/04/2001	Application #: 29118487	Filing Dt: 02/09/2000
43	Patent #: D450539 Title: Plate	Issue Dt: 11/20/2001	Application #: 29118561	Filing Dt: 02/09/2000
44	Patent #: D452118 Title: Platter	Issue Dt: 12/18/2001	Application #: 29118566	Filing Dt: 02/09/2000
45	Patent #: D449964 Title: MUG	Issue Dt: 11/06/2001	Application #: 29118567	Filing Dt: 02/09/2000
46	Patent #: D434281 Title: Flatware	Issue Dt: 11/28/2000	Application #: 29119847	Filing Dt: 03/09/2000
47	Patent #: D456214 Title: Glass	Issue Dt: 04/30/2002	Application #: 29125234	Filing Dt: 06/21/2000
48	Patent #: D438057 Title: Handle for	Issue Dt: 02/27/2001 a utensil	Application #: 29125235	Filing Dt: 06/21/2000
49	Patent #: D438058 Title: Handle for	Issue Dt: 02/27/2001 a utensil	Application #: 29125299	Filing Dt: 06/21/2000
50	Patent #: D451346 Title: Glass	Issue Dt: 12/04/2001	Application #: 29126609	Filing Dt: 07/19/2000
51	Patent #: D441597 Title: Baking disk	Issue Dt: 05/08/2001	Application #: 29127204	Filing Dt: 08/01/2000
52	Patent #: D441598 Title: Baking disl	Issue Dt: 05/08/2001	Application #: 29127205	Filing Dt: 08/01/2000

53	Patent #: D442019 Title: Baking dis	Issue Dt: 05/15/2001 h	Application #: 29127207	Filing Dt: 08/01/2000
54	Patent #: D442425 Title: Baking dis	Issue Dt: 05/22/2001 h	Application #: 29127221	Filing Dt: 08/01/2000
55	Patent #: D454278 Title: Glass	Issue Dt: 03/12/2002	Application #: 29128703	Filing Dt: 08/29/2000
56	Patent #: D444675 Title: Tumbler	Issue Dt: 07/10/2001	Application #: 29134964	Filing Dt: 01/03/2001
57	Patent #: D460323 Title: GOBLET	Issue Dt: 07/16/2002	Application #: 29136939	Filing Dt: 02/09/2001
58	Patent #: D456673 Title: BOWL WI	Issue Dt: 05/07/2002 TH HANDLES	Application #: 29137516	Filing Dt: 02/22/2001
59	Patent #: D461684 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 08/20/2002	Application #: 29140811	Filing Dt: 04/25/2001
60	Patent #: D461420 Title: MEASURI	Issue Dt: 08/13/2002 ING CUP	Application #: 29143071	Filing Dt: 06/07/2001
61	Patent #: D458083 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 06/04/2002	Application #: 29150867	Filing Dt: 11/30/2001
62	Patent #: D462238 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 09/03/2002	Application #: 29152219	Filing Dt: 11/30/2001
63	Patent #: D459633 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 07/02/2002	Application #: 29152818	Filing Dt: 12/19/2001
64	Patent #: D459631 Title: STEM FO	Issue Dt: 07/02/2002 R AN ARTICLE OF STE	Application #: 29152821 MWARE	Filing Dt: 12/19/2001
65	Patent #: D459944 Title: STEM FO	Issue Dt: 07/09/2002 R AN ARTICLE OF STE	Application #: 29152824 MWARE	Filing Dt: 12/19/2001
66	Patent #: D459632 Title: STEM FO	Issue Dt: 07/02/2002 R AN ARTICLE OF STE	Application #: 29152825 MWARE	Filing Dt: 12/19/2001
67	Patent #: D476526 Title: STEM FO	Issue Dt: 07/01/2003 R AN ARTICLE OF STE	Application #: 29158903 MWARE	Filing Dt: 04/12/2002
68	Patent #: D483610 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 12/16/2003	Application #: 29158904	Filing Dt: 04/12/2002
69	Patent #: D474069 Title: STEM FO	Issue Dt: 05/06/2003 R AN ARTICLE OF STE	Application #: 29159712 MWARE	Filing Dt: 04/25/2002
70	Patent #: D471061 Title: STEM FO	Issue Dt: 03/04/2003 R AN ARTICLE OF STE	Application #: 29161029 MWARE	Filing Dt: 05/20/2002

71	Patent #: D484365 Title: CONTAIN	Issue Dt: 12/30/2003 ER	Application #: 29161275	Filing Dt: 05/24/2002
72	Patent #: D471065 Title: STEMWA	Issue Dt: 03/04/2003 RE	Application #: 29161585	Filing Dt: 05/31/2002
73	Patent #: D487861 Title: STEMWA	Issue Dt: 03/30/2004 RE	Application #: 29161762	Filing Dt: 06/04/2002
74	Patent #: D481259 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 10/28/2003	Application #: 29163647	Filing Dt: 07/10/2002
75	Patent #: D473424 Title: STEM FOR	Issue Dt: 04/22/2003 R AN ARTICLE OF ST	Application #: 29164384 EMWARE	Filing Dt: 07/24/2002
76	Patent #: D473425 Title: STEM FOR	Issue Dt: 04/22/2003 R AN ARTICLE OF ST	Application #: 29168991 EMWARE	Filing Dt: 10/14/2002
77	Patent #: D477499 Title: STEM FOR	Issue Dt: 07/22/2003 R AN ARTICLE OF ST	Application #: 29170941 EMWARE	Filing Dt: 11/14/2002
78	Patent #: D502101 Title: CONTAIN	Issue Dt: 02/22/2005 ER HAVING A LID	Application #: 29180373	Filing Dt: 04/23/2003
79	Patent #: D511436 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 11/15/2005	Application #: 29188038	Filing Dt: 08/12/2003
80	Patent #: D514868 Title: PITCHER	Issue Dt: 02/14/2006	Application #: 29204348	Filing Dt: 04/28/2004
81	Patent #: D520301 Title: GLASS	Issue Dt: 05/09/2006	Application #: 29211489	Filing Dt: 08/17/2004
82	Patent #: D507935 Title: STEM FOR	Issue Dt: 08/02/2005 R AN ARTICLE OF ST	Application #: 29216518 EMWARE	Filing Dt: 11/04/2004
83	Patent #: D537727 Title: JAR	Issue Dt: 03/06/2007	Application #: 29219121	Filing Dt: 12/13/2004
0.4	D	D. A. 1:	.: // 20204222	1' D. 04/29/2004

84 Patent #: Issue Dt: Application #: 29204323 Filing Dt: 04/28/2004
Title: GIBRALTAR PLASTIC TUMBLER